

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ROGER LEE CHERRY,
Petitioner,

Case No. SC01-2862

v.

MICHAEL W. MOORE,
Respondent.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

KENNETH S. NUNNELLEY
SENIOR ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Fla. Bar #998818
444 Seabreeze Blvd. 5th FL
Daytona Beach, FL 32118
(386) 238-4990
Fax # (386) 226-0457
COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

RESPONSE TO PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

RESPONSE TO INTRODUCTION 1

RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT 1

RESPONSE TO PROCEDURAL HISTORY 1

THE DIRECT APPEAL ISSUES 6

RESPONSE TO JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT 7

THE INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL CLAIMS 9

 THE LEGAL STANDARD 9

RESPONSE TO INDIVIDUAL CLAIMS 13

I. THE "DEPRIVATION OF AN INDIVIDUALIZED SENTENCING DETERMINATION" CLAIM 13

II. THE "IMPEACHMENT" CLAIM 19

III. THE PROSECUTORIAL ARGUMENT CLAIM 23

IV. THE "JUROR MISCONDUCT" CLAIM 25

CONCLUSION 26

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 27

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Alford v. Wainwright,
725 F.2d 1282 (11th Cir.), *modified*,
731 F.2d 1486, *cert. denied*, 469 U.S. 956 (1984) . . . 12, 13

Amazon v. State,
487 So. 2d 8 (Fla. 1987) 26

Atkins v. Dugger,
541 So. 2d 1165 (Fla. 1989) 11, 13, 20

Blanco v. Wainwright,
507 So. 2d 1377 (Fla. 1987) 8

Booth v. Maryland,
482 U.S. 496 (1987) 24, 25

Card v. Dugger,
911 F.2d 1496 (11th Cir. 1990) 13

Cherry v. State,
544 So. 2d 184 (Fla. 1989), *cert. denied*,
494 U.S. 1090 (1990) 1, 3, 6, 22

Cherry v. State,
659 So. 2d 1069 (Fla. 1995) 3, 23

Cherry v. State,
781 So. 2d 1040 (Fla. 2000) 4, 7, 18

Downs v. Moore,
801 So. 2d 906 (Fla. 2001) 20

Duest v. Dugger,
555 So. 2d 849 (Fla. 1990) 13, 22

Freeman v. State,
761 So. 2d 1055 (Fla. 2000) 10, 19

Gleason v. Title Guar. Co.,
300 F.2d 813 (5th Cir. 1962) 12

Groover v. Singletary,
656 So. 2d 424 (Fla. 1995) 19

<i>Happ v. Moore,</i> 784 So. 2d 1091 (Fla. 2001)	20
<i>Heath v. Jones,</i> 941 F.2d 1126 (11th Cir. 1991)	12
<i>Johnson v. Dugger,</i> 523 So. 2d 161 (Fla. 1988)	9
<i>Jones v. Barnes,</i> 463 U.S. 745 (1983)	11, 20
<i>Jones v. Moore,</i> 794 So. 2d 579 (Fla. 2001)	20
<i>King v. Dugger,</i> 555 So. 2d 355 (Fla. 1990)	22
<i>Mann v. Moore,</i> 794 So. 2d 595 (Fla. 2001)	9
<i>Medina v. Dugger,</i> 586 So. 2d 317 (Fla. 1991)	8
<i>Morris v. State</i> No. SC95623, slip op. (Fla., Feb. 21, 2001)	26
<i>Parker v. Dugger,</i> 550 So. 2d 459 (Fla. 1989)	8
<i>Payne v. Tennessee,</i> 501 U.S. 808 (1991)	24, 25
<i>Porter v. Dugger,</i> 559 So. 2d 201 (Fla. 1990)	8
<i>Provenzano v. Dugger,</i> 561 So. 2d 541 (Fla. 1990)	11
<i>Roberts v. State,</i> 510 So. 2d 885 (Fla. 1987)	17
<i>Roberts v. State,</i> 568 So. 2d 1255 (Fla. 1990)	20
<i>Robinson v. Moore,</i> 773 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 2000)	20

<i>Rose v. State,</i> 617 So. 2d 291 (Fla. 1993)	15, 17
<i>Rutherford v. Moore,</i> 774 So. 2d 637 (Fla. 2000)	8, 9, 19, 20
<i>Sims v. Singletary,</i> 155 F.3d 1297 (11th Cir.1998)	17
<i>Smith v. Murray,</i> 477 U.S. 527 (1986)	11, 12, 20
<i>State v. DiGuilio,</i> 491 So. 2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	21
<i>Strickland v. Washington,</i> 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	3, 9, 16, 19, 21
<i>Suarez v. Dugger,</i> 527 So. 2d 190 (Fla. 1988)	8, 12, 20
<i>Thompson v. State,</i> 759 So. 2d 650 (Fla. 2000)	8
<i>White v. Dugger,</i> 511 So. 2d 554 (Fla. 1987)	8
<i>Wilson v. Wainwright,</i> 474 So. 2d 1162 (Fla. 1985)	19

MISCELLANEOUS

<i>Fed.Rules App.Proc. 28(g)</i>	11
<i>Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.850</i>	3, 14
